INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY, KINDERGARTEN,
HINDU COLONY, DADAR (E)
Tel:Supervisors-61379622, Office-61379626
Website: hitp://www.ies.edu/balodyankg/
Programme for the month of October/ November 2024

A) Holidays:
Festival Day Date

Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02.10.24

B N Vaidya Memorial Day Friday 11.10.24
*Only for Mini KG & Jr.KG.
Students

Month End Monday 28.10.24

Diwali Vacation Tuesday to Monday 29.10.24 t0 18.11.24

School will reopen on Tuesday 19.11.24 and work in the morning.
KG Time: Mini, Jr, & Sr.KG: 9:00AM to 12:00 Noon.

B) Projects and Festivals:

Festival & Project Display Day Date Dress
Code

Ghatasthapana and Literacy Thursday 3.10.24 Traditional

Day

Saraswati Pooja Thursday 10.10.24 Traditional

Diwali Celebration Friday 25.10.24 Traditional

Children Day Celebration Wednesday | 20.11.2024 | Party dress

e literacy Day and Ghatasthapana will be celebrated on Thursday
3.10.24.Children can narrate a story on Navratri or any other story of their
choice to mark the event. The class with maximum participants will be
rewarded.

e On Thursday, 10th October 2024, Saraswati Pooja will be done in school.
Children may bring a flower and an incense stick to offer to Goddess
Saraswati. Prasad will be distributed to the children.

e Memorial Day: Parents please note that on Friday11th October 2024 on
account of B.N. Vaidya Memorial day, SR will work in the morning from
9.00a.m.to 10.30 a.m. Mini.KG & Jr.KG students have a holiday.

e Diwali Celebration on Friday 25.10.24 KG (Mini / JR / SR)will work in the
morning from 9.00am to 12.00 noon .Children will bring an old CD/earthen
Diya sequence/ decorative material and fevicol fo decorate and make
rangoli/decorative Diya.



Tel:Supervisors-61379622

C).Elocution Event for Mini, JR. & SR. KG will be held on 21 November 2024.
Topic: My favourite wild animal.

D).Children will enjoy Diwali Vacation from Tuesday 29.10.24 to Monday18.11.24.

E). Grandparents day: On Wednesday 27.11.2024 our school will
be celebrating grandparent’s day. All grandparents are cordially
invited to come with their grandchild during the school hours.

Kindly send confirmation to the class teacher on or before
Wednesday 20/11/24

Soliciting your co-operation.

Ms. Gitanjali Patel
Headmistress




